## Privacy Policy for WomenInBrainStim.com

WomenInBrainStim.com is committed to protecting the privacy of our users. This Privacy Policy outlines the types of personal information we collect, how we use and protect that information, and your rights regarding your personal information. By using our website, you consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of your personal information as described in this Privacy Policy.

When you visit our website, we may collect personal information that you voluntarily provide, such as your name, email address, professional affiliation, and other contact details. We may also collect additional information that you choose to share with us, such as your areas of expertise and academic outputs/awards.

We use the personal information you provide to us to create and maintain your speaker profile on WomenInBrainStim.com, to connect you with potential speaking opportunities, and to communicate with you regarding your profile and relevant events or opportunities. We may also use your information to improve our website and services, to respond to your inquiries, and to send you promotional materials or newsletters that may be of interest to you.

Personally identifiable information in individual users will not be sold or otherwise transferred to unaffiliated third parties.

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction. We use industry-standard security technologies and procedures to safeguard your data. However, please be aware that no method of transmission over the internet or method of electronic storage is 100% secure.

You have the right to access, correct, or update the personal information we hold about you. You can do this by logging into your account on WomenInBrainStim.com or contacting us at the email address below. If you no longer wish to receive promotional materials or newsletters from us, you may opt out by contacting us directly at the email address below. If you want your profile removed from WomenInBrainStim.com please contact us at the email address below.

We reserve the right to modify or update this Privacy Policy at any time. If we make any material changes, we will notify you by posting a revised version on our website. Your continued use of the website after the effective date of any changes constitutes your acceptance of the revised Privacy Policy.

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our practices, please contact us at khoy@bionicsinstitute.org

By using WomenInBrainStim.com, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this Privacy Policy and agree to the collection, use, and disclosure of your personal information as described herein.